i I y C M g ,‘ -

Y T e — . L
e , CERTIFIED WAL,
State of Florida 047082004137
Public Service Commisgion %ngjf
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 700k 27Lp 0oo3 a79 L3k Maited From 37399
. Tallahassee, Florida 32399.0850 US POsTAGE
- YOOI - T .
£ e DG-TEC, LLC -
L% B Mr. Alonso Beyene Qonsummcbﬁﬂq 0
g =+ % = 7925 N. W, 12th Street, Suite 325
RN = Miami FL 33126.184¢ |
=2 O
5
e 2

*X 222 NDE 1 4081 &g OE/oEsID
FORVARD TIME Exp RTN TO SEND
IDGTES LG
PO BOX 30esg
MIaMT Fo V2T 06

RETURN o BENDER
"'"'"'"'";' BaRER SRR = oy }u”s|:Ia’u”!h,nht:)”ungjJ,n];is”n;]r"ub’nu”s‘




B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A, Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X [ Agent

W Print your name and address on the reverse £1 Addressee
s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by { Printed Name) €. Date of Delivery

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

— - . - ' D Y
1. Article Addressed fo: (PJ5é, l D - 0.5’/075 m D. Is delivery address different from item 17 a5

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

DG-TEC, LLC

Mr. Alonso Beyene

7925 N.W. 12th Street, Suite 325
Miami 'L, 33126-1846 3. Service Type

rtified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

OYT40- 10 O nsured Mait ~ £1 C.O.D.
‘| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg/ O Yes
R 200k 270 0003 8796 Bb3k

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 -




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC [ DOCKET NO. 100199-TX
Certificate No. 5691, issued to Global NAPS,
Inc., for apparent second-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC § DOCKET NO. 100208-TX
Certificate No. 8690, issued to DG-TEC, LLC,
for apparent second-time violation of Rule 25-
40161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100211-TX
Certificate No. 8725, issued to Advanced
Telecom of South Florida, Inc., for apparent
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C, Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100212-TX
Certificate No. 8723, issued to OneTone [ ORDER NO. PSC-10-0370-CO-TX
Telecom, Inc., for apparent second-time | ISSUED: June 8, 2010

violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-10-0308-PAA-TX, issued May 13, 2010, this Commission proposed
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029,
Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above
mentioned dockets. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-10-0308-
PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.
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